
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0513000018
Location: 05-SB-101-R36.0/R37.0

Contract Code: A
Number of Items: 178

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY ABOUT 8.0 MILES WEST OF GOLETA
FROM 0.6 MILE EAST OF REFUGIO ROAD UNDERCROSSING TO 0.4
MILE WEST OF REFUGIO ROAD UNDERCROSSING
Cold plane AC Pvmt, RHMA, lighting systems, and replace bridges.

Federal Aid #1: ACBFNH-Q101(424)E
Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
4 $46,090,963.00 13.81%

700 $6,365,984.0015
DBE - 22.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $52,456,947.00 VC0000018386 M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

6413 32ND STREET SUITE A
NORTH HIGHLANDS CA  95660

(916) 334-1221
00286430

(916) 334-0562
Phone
Fax

CSLB#

2 $56,498,734.00 VC2100001268 STACY AND WITBECK, INC.

2800 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY
ALAMEDA CA  94502

(510) 748-1870
414305

Phone
CSLB#

3 $59,522,866.20 VC0000021062 SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC.

13170 TELFAIR AVE
SYLMAR CA  91342

00116307CSLB#

$49,977,820.88 VC2100000452 RAGNAR BENSON, LLC

833 FEATHERSTONE RD
ROCKFORD IL  61107

(815) 963-7540
1057074

Phone

01 - Inconsistent Subcontractor List and DBE/DVBE form

CSLB#
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04/03/2024Contract Number: 05-1C9504

Bid Opening Date: 02/01/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

10,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

50,000.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

3,300.000003 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 700.0 2,310,000.00

6,000.000004 090205 DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING EA 20.0 120,000.00

200.000005 090210 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS HR 260.0 52,000.00

80,000.000006 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 80,000.00LUMP SUM

400,000.000007 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 400,000.00LUMP SUM

1,350.000008 120101 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR DAY 95.0 128,250.00

1,500.000009 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 85.0 127,500.00

50,000.000010 120110 FLASHING ARROW SIGN EA 2.0 100,000.00

250.000011 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 18.0 4,500.00

2.000012 120149 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) SQFT 10,300.0 20,600.00

1.000013 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 68,000.0 68,000.00

70.000014 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 210.0 14,700.00

225.000015 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 85.0 19,125.00

5.000016 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 890.0 4,450.00

35.000017 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 25,000.0 875,000.00

10,000.000018 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

65,000.000019 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 65,000.00LUMP SUM

430.000020 128654 TEMPORARY AUTOMATED END OF QUEUE WARNING SYSTEM (TYPE 1) DAY EA 880.0 378,400.00

1,800.000021 128658 END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE
MESSAGE SIGN DAY

EA 15.0 27,000.00

6,000.000022 014105 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3 EA 4.0 24,000.00

7,000.000023 010022 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-2 EA 5.0 35,000.00

15,000.000024 129152 TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM EA 4.0 60,000.00
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04/03/2024Contract Number: 05-1C9504

Bid Opening Date: 02/01/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

250,000.000025 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 250,000.00LUMP SUM

3,500.000026 130301 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

500.000027 130310 RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN EA 55.0 27,500.00

460.000028 130320 STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 36.0 16,560.00

2,000.000029 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 5.0 10,000.00

2,200.000030 130505 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL) EA 24.0 52,800.00

1.000031 130530 TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) SQYD 220,000.0 220,000.00

6.000032 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 1,000.0 6,000.00

310.000033 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 16.0 4,960.00

6.000034 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 11,000.0 66,000.00

13.000035 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 750.0 9,750.00

18.000036 130660 TEMPORARY LARGE SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 3,200.0 57,600.00

10,000.000037 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 5.0 50,000.00

60.000038 130720 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY SQYD 1,560.0 93,600.00

100,000.000039 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 100,000.00LUMP SUM

50,000.000040 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 50,000.00LUMP SUM

800.000041 131103 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 340.0 272,000.00

400.000042 131104 WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT EA 69.0 27,600.00

100,000.000043 131201 TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS LS 100,000.00LUMP SUM

15,000.000044 140003 ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

0.500045 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 71,000.0 35,500.00

100,000.000046 037427 BAT AND BIRD EXCLUSION DEVICES LS 100,000.00LUMP SUM

15,000.000047 153121 REMOVE CONCRETE (CY) CY 0.4 6,000.00

8.000048 160110 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE LF 3,200.0 25,600.00

900.000049 015686 TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FLAGGING POLE EA 7.0 6,300.00
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04/03/2024Contract Number: 05-1C9504

Bid Opening Date: 02/01/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

200,000.000050 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 200,000.00LUMP SUM

83.000051 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 7,410.0 615,030.00

310.000052 192003 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) CY 4,265.0 1,322,150.00F

350.000053 193003 STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) CY 4,761.0 1,666,350.00F

300,000.000054 200002 ROADSIDE CLEARING LS 300,000.00LUMP SUM

15,000.000055 200052 PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

15.000056 204008 PLANT (GROUP H) EA 290.0 4,350.00

5,000.000057 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 9.0 45,000.00

0.060058 210212 DRY SEED (SQFT) SQFT 152,000.0 9,120.00

3,000.000059 210223 DRILL SEED (ACRE) ACRE 1.8 5,400.00

0.350060 210255 FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT) SQFT 70,500.0 24,675.00

0.200061 210300 HYDROMULCH SQFT 79,700.0 15,940.00

7.500062 210350 FIBER ROLLS LF 3,130.0 23,475.00

0.130063 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 197,000.0 25,610.00

150.000064 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 2,400.0 360,000.00

0.300065 210630 INCORPORATE MATERIALS SQFT 79,700.0 23,910.00

125.000066 260203 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 5,810.0 726,250.00

425.000067 280000 LEAN CONCRETE BASE CY 900.0 382,500.00

285.000068 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 5,050.0 1,439,250.00

1,000.000069 390136 MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 13.0 13,000.00

300.000070 390402 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE) TON 2,840.0 852,000.00

10.000071 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 1,320.0 13,200.00

10.000072 394076 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) LF 470.0 4,700.00

10.000073 394077 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) LF 1,270.0 12,700.00

150.000074 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 17.0 2,550.00
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04/03/2024Contract Number: 05-1C9504

Bid Opening Date: 02/01/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

1,000.000075 397005 TACK COAT TON 17.0 17,000.00

6.000076 398001 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT) SQFT 4,800.0 28,800.00

5.000077 015690 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DITCH SQFT 7,350.0 36,750.00

11.000078 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 3,190.0 35,090.00

6.500079 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 45,800.0 297,700.00

100.000080 398300 REMOVE BASE AND SURFACING CY 5,640.0 564,000.00

100.000081 490545 FURNISH 16" STEEL PIPE PILING LF 28,647.0 2,864,700.00

3,000.000082 490546 DRIVE 16" STEEL PIPE PILE EA 316.0 948,000.00

900,000.000083 500001 PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE LS 900,000.00LUMP SUM

1,287.000084 510051 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING CY 942.0 1,212,354.00F

2,390.000085 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE CY 4,222.0 10,090,580.00F

2,285.000086 510054 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER) CY 1,143.0 2,611,755.00F

1,600.000087 510086 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N) CY 316.0 505,600.00F

3,600.000088 510502 MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) CY 29.0 104,400.00F

17.000089 048518 CONCRETE SURFACE TEXTURE (STACKED STONE) SQFT 10,502.0 178,534.00F

55.000090 511106 DRILL AND BOND DOWEL LF 328.0 18,040.00

25,000.000091 518051 PTFE SPHERICAL BEARING EA 20.0 500,000.00

500.000092 519095 JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 4") LF 238.0 119,000.00

2.000093 048204 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE, EPOXY COATED) LB 1,597,645.0 3,195,290.00F

2.000094 048205 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE, STAINLESS STEEL) LB 2,612.0 5,224.00F

65.000095 048315 HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT (EPOXY COATED) EA 160.0 10,400.00F

2,500,000.000096 600097 BRIDGE REMOVAL LS 2,500,000.00LUMP SUM

80,000.000097 600114 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) LS 80,000.00LUMP SUM

575.000098 610300 CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH) CY 31.0 17,825.00F

220.000099 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK) LF 190.0 41,800.00
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Bid Opening Date: 02/01/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

325.000100 703460 24" WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE) LF 166.0 53,950.00

2,000.000101 709522 INLET DEPRESSION EA 3.0 6,000.00

100.000102 710132 REMOVE CULVERT (LF) LF 190.0 19,000.00

5,000.000103 710196 ADJUST INLET EA 1.0 5,000.00

5,000.000104 710216 ADJUST PIPE INLET TO GRADE EA 2.0 10,000.00

275.000105 038397 ENGINEERED STREAMBED MATERIAL CY 930.0 255,750.00

300.000106 039602 ROCK BANDS CY 840.0 252,000.00

760.000107 721420 CONCRETE (DITCH LINING) CY 91.0 69,160.00

25,000.000108 015687 FISH PASSAGE SURVEY EA 1.0 25,000.00

350.000109 015309 VOID FILLER CY 670.0 234,500.00

620.000110 723120 CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 LB, CLASS III, METHOD A) (CY) CY 68.0 42,160.00

260.000111 015684 ENGINEERED BANKLINE MATERIAL CY 1,280.0 332,800.00

0.000112 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

620.000113 015685 STRUCTURAL ROCK CY 310.0 192,200.00

320.000114 730010 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF) LF 160.0 51,200.00

110.000115 015683 REMOVE CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION CY 3,050.0 335,500.00

60.000116 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 98.0 5,880.00

3,700.000117 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) CY 56.0 207,200.00

66.000118 731560 MINOR CONCRETE (SEEDED AGGREGATE CONCRETE) SQFT 26.0 1,716.00

10,000.000119 731627 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP) CY 3.6 36,000.00

2,500.000120 733000 PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS EA 3.0 7,500.00

2,500.000121 780210 SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A) EA 1.0 2,500.00

325,000.000122 780446 STAIN GALVANIZED SURFACES (LS) LS 325,000.00LUMP SUM

24.000123 800101 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE BW) LF 630.0 15,120.00

65.000124 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 110.0 7,150.00
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Bid Opening Date: 02/01/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

7,500.000125 015688 CHAIN LINK FENCE ENCLOSURE EA 1.0 7,500.00

35.000126 803040 REMOVE FENCE (TYPE WM) LF 40.0 1,400.00

25.000127 803050 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 110.0 2,750.00

3,000.000128 803160 RESET GATE EA 1.0 3,000.00

1.500129 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 670.0 1,005.00

77.000130 810170 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) EA 37.0 2,849.00

50.000131 810190 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR EA 41.0 2,050.00

6.000132 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 630.0 3,780.00

200.000133 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 3.0 600.00

155.000134 820141 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K-1) EA 2.0 310.00

155.000135 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1) EA 7.0 1,085.00

225.000136 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 31.0 6,975.00

1,200.000137 037843 REMOVE POST SLEEVE EA 2.0 2,400.00

375.000138 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 11.0 4,125.00

40.000139 820720 FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B) SQFT 430.0 17,200.00

15.000140 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 91.0 1,365.00

18.000141 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 140.0 2,520.00

25.000142 820790 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) SQFT 150.0 3,750.00

760.000143 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 12.0 9,120.00

3,600.000144 037844 POST SLEEVE EA 2.0 7,200.00

2,200.000145 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 1.0 2,200.00

130.000146 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 2.0 260.00

100.000147 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 10.0 1,000.00

2,700.000148 820920 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST) EA 3.0 8,100.00

4,600.000149 037142 FURNISH LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST (TYPE M) EA 6.0 27,600.00
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

40.000150 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 3,520.0 140,800.00

220.000151 833085 PIPE HANDRAILING LF 400.0 88,000.00F

140.000152 046792 TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING (MODIFIED) LF 367.0 51,380.00F

70.000153 833094 TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING LF 1,810.0 126,700.00F

65.000154 839219 DOUBLE MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 270.0 17,550.00

5,500.000155 839543 TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31) EA 4.0 22,000.00

1,100.000156 839561 RAIL TENSIONING ASSEMBLY EA 2.0 2,200.00

2,200.000157 839580 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) EA 3.0 6,600.00

35,000.000158 013754 ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-2 EA 2.0 70,000.00

10,000.000159 015299 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3 EA 2.0 20,000.00

10,000.000160 015300 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-2 EA 1.0 10,000.00

20,000.000161 039145 MAX-TENSION MEDIAN TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 2.0 40,000.00

825.000162 048299 CALIFORNIA ST-75 BRIDGE RAIL LF 1,879.0 1,550,175.00F

12.000163 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 3,980.0 47,760.00

13.000164 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 510.0 6,630.00

5.000165 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 220.0 1,100.00

1.500166 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 11,300.0 16,950.00

1.500167 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 28,700.0 43,050.00

6.000168 846013 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 1,680.0 10,080.00

1.000169 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 35,400.0 35,400.00

275.000170 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 120.0 33,000.00

55.000171 847102 CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE WITH CONTRAST SQFT 290.0 15,950.00

20.000172 847218 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 1,670.0 33,400.00

5.500173 847222 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 1,090.0 5,995.00
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M.C.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

85,000.000174 872001 TEMPORARY LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS 85,000.00LUMP SUM

500,000.000175 872131 MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS 500,000.00LUMP SUM

0.000176 000002 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

40,000.000177 015306 CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED STREAM RESTORATION SPECIALIST LS 40,000.00LUMP SUM

5,250,000.000178 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 5,250,000.00LUMP SUM

$52,456,947.00Bid Amount:
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Bid Opening Date: 02/01/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0001 2,500.00 1,340.002,500.00 1,340.00
0002 50,000.00 5,600.0050,000.00 5,600.00
0003 6,790,000.00 3,017,000.009,700.00 4,310.00
0004 120,000.00 120,000.006,000.00 6,000.00
0005 52,000.00 52,000.00200.00 200.00
0006 90,000.00 94,980.0090,000.00 94,980.00
0007 700,000.00 1,843,200.00700,000.00 1,843,200.00
0008 133,000.00 133,000.001,400.00 1,400.00
0009 55,250.00 152,150.00650.00 1,790.00
0010 25,000.00 44,820.0012,500.00 22,410.00
0011 2,970.00 2,124.00165.00 118.00
0012 72,100.00 16,480.007.00 1.60
0013 136,000.00 49,640.002.00 0.73
0014 8,820.00 9,450.0042.00 45.00
0015 22,950.00 9,520.00270.00 112.00
0016 11,570.00 4,984.0013.00 5.60
0017 375,000.00 737,500.0015.00 29.50
0018 15,500.00 5,600.0015,500.00 5,600.00
0019 44,000.00 121,000.0044,000.00 121,000.00
0020 211,200.00 295,680.00240.00 336.00
0021 45,000.00 33,600.003,000.00 2,240.00
0022 24,400.00 156,920.006,100.00 39,230.00
0023 25,500.00 168,100.005,100.00 33,620.00
0024 21,600.00 121,040.005,400.00 30,260.00
0025 184,000.00 159,100.00184,000.00 159,100.00
0026 5,000.00 4,480.005,000.00 4,480.00
0027 27,500.00 27,500.00500.00 500.00
0028 18,000.00 24,192.00500.00 672.00
0029 10,000.00 10,000.002,000.00 2,000.00
0030 30,000.00 40,320.001,250.00 1,680.00
0031 286,000.00 330,000.001.30 1.50
0032 4,000.00 33,500.004.00 33.50
0033 5,120.00 44,800.00320.00 2,800.00
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0034 44,000.00 61,600.004.00 5.60
0035 12,750.00 21,000.0017.00 28.00
0036 35,200.00 35,200.0011.00 11.00
0037 57,500.00 28,000.0011,500.00 5,600.00
0038 49,920.00 238,680.0032.00 153.00
0039 360,000.00 278,700.00360,000.00 278,700.00
0040 102,000.00 104,500.00102,000.00 104,500.00
0041 170,000.00 228,480.00500.00 672.00
0042 103,500.00 154,560.001,500.00 2,240.00
0043 225,000.00 1,975,900.00225,000.00 1,975,900.00
0044 13,000.00 2,240.0013,000.00 2,240.00
0045 71,000.00 37,630.001.00 0.53
0046 3,300.00 56,040.003,300.00 56,040.00
0047 540.00 2,240.001,350.00 5,600.00
0048 44,800.00 35,200.0014.00 11.00
0049 910.00 15,680.00130.00 2,240.00
0050 55,000.00 265,600.0055,000.00 265,600.00
0051 963,300.00 1,370,850.00130.00 185.00
0052 1,322,150.00 1,343,475.00310.00 315.00
0053 1,523,520.00 1,028,376.00320.00 216.00
0054 240,000.00 516,100.00240,000.00 516,100.00
0055 25,000.00 12,650.0025,000.00 12,650.00
0056 14,500.00 3,190.0050.00 11.00
0057 27,000.00 12,060.003,000.00 1,340.00
0058 76,000.00 18,240.000.50 0.12
0059 8,280.00 9,126.004,600.00 5,070.00
0060 21,150.00 19,035.000.30 0.27
0061 7,970.00 7,970.000.10 0.10
0062 31,300.00 31,300.0010.00 10.00
0063 49,250.00 31,520.000.25 0.16
0064 240,000.00 254,400.00100.00 106.00
0065 11,955.00 10,361.000.15 0.13
0066 668,150.00 743,680.00115.00 128.00
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0067 252,000.00 419,400.00280.00 466.00
0068 1,616,000.00 1,090,800.00320.00 216.00
0069 14,300.00 16,120.001,100.00 1,240.00
0070 852,000.00 934,360.00300.00 329.00
0071 16,500.00 4,620.0012.50 3.50
0072 5,875.00 1,645.0012.50 3.50
0073 15,875.00 4,445.0012.50 3.50
0074 2,975.00 2,193.00175.00 129.00
0075 20,400.00 17,680.001,200.00 1,040.00
0076 8,160.00 17,280.001.70 3.60
0077 11,025.00 21,315.001.50 2.90
0078 7,177.50 7,018.002.25 2.20
0079 320,600.00 366,400.007.00 8.00
0080 338,400.00 575,280.0060.00 102.00
0081 3,294,405.00 3,208,464.00115.00 112.00
0082 1,390,400.00 1,997,120.004,400.00 6,320.00
0083 930,000.00 992,400.00930,000.00 992,400.00
0084 659,400.00 1,045,620.00700.00 1,110.00
0085 9,706,378.00 11,272,740.002,299.00 2,670.00
0086 2,000,250.00 3,051,810.001,750.00 2,670.00
0087 455,040.00 685,720.001,440.00 2,170.00
0088 92,800.00 97,440.003,200.00 3,360.00
0089 168,032.00 320,311.0016.00 30.50
0090 34,440.00 23,124.00105.00 70.50
0091 1,000,000.00 474,400.0050,000.00 23,720.00
0092 154,700.00 217,294.00650.00 913.00
0093 3,674,583.50 3,035,525.502.30 1.90
0094 15,672.00 14,627.206.00 5.60
0095 11,200.00 8,480.0070.00 53.00
0096 1,050,000.00 1,064,700.001,050,000.00 1,064,700.00
0097 100,000.00 134,500.00100,000.00 134,500.00
0098 8,525.00 14,074.00275.00 454.00
0099 133,000.00 44,650.00700.00 235.00
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0100 71,380.00 70,716.00430.00 426.00
0101 6,300.00 14,310.002,100.00 4,770.00
0102 1,710.00 12,730.009.00 67.00
0103 3,000.00 7,280.003,000.00 7,280.00
0104 2,500.00 14,560.001,250.00 7,280.00
0105 372,000.00 310,620.00400.00 334.00
0106 235,200.00 273,840.00280.00 326.00
0107 13,650.00 193,830.00150.00 2,130.00
0108 20,000.00 17,710.0020,000.00 17,710.00
0109 167,500.00 225,120.00250.00 336.00
0110 61,200.00 114,240.00900.00 1,680.00
0111 640,000.00 437,760.00500.00 342.00
0112 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
0113 155,000.00 115,320.00500.00 372.00
0114 60,000.00 11,680.00375.00 73.00
0115 244,000.00 411,750.0080.00 135.00
0116 19,600.00 7,693.00200.00 78.50
0117 240,800.00 119,280.004,300.00 2,130.00
0118 15,600.00 55,380.00600.00 2,130.00
0119 81,000.00 9,288.0022,500.00 2,580.00
0120 12,000.00 7,560.004,000.00 2,520.00
0121 8,100.00 2,800.008,100.00 2,800.00
0122 410,000.00 373,300.00410,000.00 373,300.00
0123 9,450.00 15,435.0015.00 24.50
0124 7,700.00 7,645.0070.00 69.50
0125 12,000.00 8,070.0012,000.00 8,070.00
0126 1,280.00 1,340.0032.00 33.50
0127 2,420.00 2,475.0022.00 22.50
0128 3,000.00 3,080.003,000.00 3,080.00
0129 1,675.00 737.002.50 1.10
0130 2,035.00 2,072.0055.00 56.00
0131 1,681.00 1,845.0041.00 45.00
0132 7,875.00 2,835.0012.50 4.50
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0133 360.00 387.00120.00 129.00
0134 220.00 236.00110.00 118.00
0135 980.00 1,057.00140.00 151.00
0136 6,510.00 7,130.00210.00 230.00
0137 420.00 5,600.00210.00 2,800.00
0138 4,400.00 4,565.00400.00 415.00
0139 15,050.00 16,125.0035.00 37.50
0140 1,365.00 1,410.5015.00 15.50
0141 2,100.00 2,310.0015.00 16.50
0142 3,750.00 4,050.0025.00 27.00
0143 9,000.00 10,020.00750.00 835.00
0144 7,200.00 7,840.003,600.00 3,920.00
0145 2,200.00 2,350.002,200.00 2,350.00
0146 240.00 246.00120.00 123.00
0147 1,000.00 1,010.00100.00 101.00
0148 6,750.00 7,470.002,250.00 2,490.00
0149 30,000.00 30,240.005,000.00 5,040.00
0150 140,800.00 149,600.0040.00 42.50
0151 90,000.00 96,400.00225.00 241.00
0152 44,040.00 47,343.00120.00 129.00
0153 135,750.00 132,130.0075.00 73.00
0154 17,550.00 18,765.0065.00 69.50
0155 20,800.00 23,760.005,200.00 5,940.00
0156 2,200.00 2,240.001,100.00 1,120.00
0157 6,300.00 6,060.002,100.00 2,020.00
0158 66,000.00 62,760.0033,000.00 31,380.00
0159 10,000.00 10,980.005,000.00 5,490.00
0160 4,000.00 4,200.004,000.00 4,200.00
0161 36,000.00 39,220.0018,000.00 19,610.00
0162 1,597,150.00 1,452,467.00850.00 773.00
0163 43,780.00 43,780.0011.00 11.00
0164 6,375.00 6,630.0012.50 13.00
0165 880.00 1,782.004.00 8.10



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount
0166 22,600.00 5,085.002.00 0.45
0167 57,400.00 43,050.002.00 1.50
0168 21,000.00 8,904.0012.50 5.30
0169 44,250.00 27,612.001.25 0.78
0170 6,600.00 4,680.0055.00 39.00
0171 17,980.00 8,120.0062.00 28.00
0172 38,410.00 12,191.0023.00 7.30
0173 7,630.00 4,251.007.00 3.90
0174 68,000.00 72,850.0068,000.00 72,850.00
0175 630,000.00 840,600.00630,000.00 840,600.00
0176 0.00 0.000.00 0.00
0177 240,000.00 188,300.00240,000.00 188,300.00
0178 5,600,000.00 5,250,000.005,600,000.00 5,250,000.00

$56,498,734.00 $59,522,866.20Bid Amount:
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PAGE S1
4/3/2024

GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES, INC. ITEM 54-56 (100%)VC0000018386
1009658CAMARILLO CA

HYDROSPROUT, INC. ITEM 30-31 (100%)VC0000018386
582303ESCONDIDO CA

HYDROSPROUT, INC. ITEM 57-61 (100%)VC0000018386
582303ESCONDIDO CA

HYDROSPROUT, INC. ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000018386
582303ESCONDIDO CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS, INC. ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000018386
492582SAN JOSE CA

SUMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 51 (100%)VC0000018386
597494SANTA PAULA CA

SUMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 66 (100%)VC0000018386
597494SANTA PAULA CA

SUMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 80 (100%)VC0000018386
597494SANTA PAULA CA

SUMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 98-99 (100%)VC0000018386
597494SANTA PAULA CA

SUMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 102 (100%)VC0000018386
597494SANTA PAULA CA

SUMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 105-106 (100%)VC0000018386

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
597494SANTA PAULA CA
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SUMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 109-111 (100%)VC0000018386
597494SANTA PAULA CA

SUMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 113 (100%)VC0000018386
597494SANTA PAULA CA

SUMMER CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 115 (100%)VC0000018386
597494SANTA PAULA CA

TORO ENTERPRISES, INC. ITEM 12-13 (100%)VC0000018386
710580OXNARD CA

TORO ENTERPRISES, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000018386
710580OXNARD CA

TORO ENTERPRISES, INC. ITEM 129 (100%)VC0000018386
710580OXNARD CA

TORO ENTERPRISES, INC. ITEM 132 (100%)VC0000018386
710580OXNARD CA

TORO ENTERPRISES, INC. ITEM 164-169 (100%)VC0000018386
710580OXNARD CA

TORO ENTERPRISES, INC. ITEM 171-173 (100%)VC0000018386
710580OXNARD CA

TORO ENTERPRISES, INC. ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000018386
710580OXNARD CA

TORO ENTERPRISES, INC. FOR STRIPING ONLYVC0000018386

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
710580OXNARD CA
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PAGE S3
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ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 45 (100%)VC0000018386
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 122-128 (100%)VC0000018386
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 131 (100%)VC0000018386
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 150-161 (100%)VC0000018386
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 162 (75%)VC0000018386
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY METAL RAIL ONLYVC0000018386
996577LA PUENTE CA

ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 163 (100%)VC0000018386
996577LA PUENTE CA

AGILITECH ITEM 174-175 (100%)VC0000018386
902979BAKERSFIELD CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 68-70 (100%)VC0000018386
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 74-75 (100%)VC0000018386
215952LAKE FOREST CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP ITEM 87 (33%)VC0000018386

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
997880FRESNO CA
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PACIFIC STEEL GROUP ITEM 93-95 (100%)VC0000018386
997880FRESNO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP ITEM 162 (1.6%)VC0000018386
997880FRESNO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP REBAR ONLYVC0000018386
997880FRESNO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP REBAR ONLYVC0000018386
997880FRESNO CA
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PAGE S5
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HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. ITEM 174 (100%)VC0000021062
806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. ITEM 175 (100%)VC0000021062
806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. ITEM 178 (1.7%)VC0000021062
806335COLTON CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC INC. THEIR SHAREVC0000021062
806335COLTON CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 45 (93.9%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 122 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 123 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 124 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 125 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR GUARDRAIL REMOVALVC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 126 (100%)VC0000021062

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
996577LA PUENTE CA
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AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 127 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 128 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 131 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 150 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 151 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 152 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 153 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 154 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 155 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 156 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 157 (100%)VC0000021062

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
996577LA PUENTE CA
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AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 158 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 159 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 160 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 161 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 162 (80.2%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 163 (100%)VC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY METAL PORTION OF BRIDGE RAILVC0000021062
996577LA PUENTE CA

G&F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. ITEM 51 (4.2%)VC0000021062
590310SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

G&F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. DEMO SAW CUTTINGVC0000021062
590310SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

FOREFRONT DEEP FOUNDATIONS, INC. ITEM 81 (100%)VC0000021062
1010819NEWPORT BEACH CA

FOREFRONT DEEP FOUNDATIONS, INC. ITEM 82 (100%)VC0000021062

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1010819NEWPORT BEACH CA
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HARBER COMPANIES, INC. ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000021062
657614SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARBER COMPANIES, INC. ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000021062
657614SAN BERNARDINO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP ITEM 87 (30.3%)VC0000021062
997880SAN DIEGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP ITEM 93 (100%)VC0000021062
997880SAN DIEGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000021062
997880SAN DIEGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000021062
997880SAN DIEGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP ITEM 162 (1.8%)VC0000021062
997880SAN DIEGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP REBAR FOR APPROACH SLABSVC0000021062
997880SAN DIEGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP REBAR FOR BRIDGE RAILVC0000021062
997880SAN DIEGO CA

A M CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 114 (100%)VC0000021062
446850THOUSAND OAKS CA

A M CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 116 (100%)VC0000021062

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
446850THOUSAND OAKS CA
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A M CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 117 (100%)VC0000021062
446850THOUSAND OAKS CA

A M CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 118 (100%)VC0000021062
446850THOUSAND OAKS CA

A M CONCRETE, INC. ITEM 119 (100%)VC0000021062
446850THOUSAND OAKS CA

GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. ITEM 54 (100%)VC0000021062
1009658CAMARILLO CA

GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000021062
1009658CAMARILLO CA

GREENCOAST LANDSCAPES INC. ITEM 56 (100%)VC0000021062
1009658CAMARILLO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000021062
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000021062
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000021062
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000021062
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000021062

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA
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KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000021062
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000021062
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000021062
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000021062
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000021062
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL INC ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000021062
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 45 (6.1%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 136 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 137 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 138 (100%)VC0000021062

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
975518SANTA ANA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

05-1C9504
05-SB-101-R36.0/R37.0
2/1/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S11
4/3/2024

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGN REMOVALVC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 139 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 140 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 141 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 142 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 143 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 144 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 145 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 146 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 147 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 148 (100%)VC0000021062

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
975518SANTA ANA CA
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STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 149 (100%)VC0000021062
975518SANTA ANA CA
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ALEXANDER SANTAMARIA DBA SANTAMARIA CONCRETE, ITEM 214 (100%)VC2100000452
1009454SAN JOSE CA

ALEXANDER SANTAMARIA DBA SANTAMARIA CONCRETE, ITEM 216 (100%)VC2100000452
1009454SAN JOSE CA

ALEXANDER SANTAMARIA DBA SANTAMARIA CONCRETE, ITEMS 214VC2100000452
1009454SAN JOSE CA

ALEXANDER SANTAMARIA DBA SANTAMARIA CONCRETE, ITEMS 216-219VC2100000452
1009454SAN JOSE CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. ITEM 125 (100%)VC2100000452
1048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. ITEM 141 (100%)VC2100000452
1048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. ITEM 146 (7%)VC2100000452
1048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. ITEMS 125-126,128VC2100000452
1048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. ITEMS 141-142VC2100000452
1048090FULLERTON CA

ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. ITEM 146VC2100000452
1048090FULLERTON CA

SCHWAGER DAVIS INC ITEM 183 (100%)VC2100000452
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SCHWAGER DAVIS INC ITEM 183VC2100000452
492582SAN JOSE CA

TIPCO ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 181 (100%)VC2100000452
928364GARDENA CA

TIPCO ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 181-182VC2100000452
928364GARDENA CA

AZ CONSTRUCXTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 145 (95%)VC2100000452
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCXTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 222 (100%)VC2100000452
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCXTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 231 (100%)VC2100000452
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCXTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 250 (100%)VC2100000452
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCXTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY TREATED WOOD WASTE PARTIAL ITEM ONLYVC2100000452
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCXTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEMS 222-228VC2100000452
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCXTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 231VC2100000452
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCXTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEMS 250-263VC2100000452
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INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS ITEM 187 (29%)VC2100000452
533729PERRIS CA

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS ITEM 193 (100%)VC2100000452
533729PERRIS CA

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS PARTIAL SCOPEVC2100000452
533729PERRIS CA

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS 193-195VC2100000452
533729PERRIS CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 168 (100%)VC2100000452
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 175 (100%)VC2100000452
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 278 (1.5%)VC2100000452
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEMS 168-170VC2100000452
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. ITEM 75VC2100000452
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HARDY & HARPER, INC. PARTIAL MOBILIZATIONVC2100000452
215952LAKE FOREST CA

HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 274 (100%)VC2100000452
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HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. ITEMS 274-275VC2100000452
806335COLTON CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC ITEM 112 (100%)VC2100000452
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC ITEM 116 (100%)VC2100000452
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC ITEM 264 (100%)VC2100000452
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC ITEM 271 (100%)VC2100000452
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC ITEMS 112-113VC2100000452
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC ITEMS 116,229,232VC2100000452
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC ITEMS 264-269VC2100000452
396627FILLMORE CA

SUPER SEAL & STRIPE, INC ITEMS 271-273VC2100000452
396627FILLMORE CA

HYDROSPROUT INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC2100000452
582303ESCONDIDO CA

HYDROSPROUT INC ITEM 157 (100%)VC2100000452
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HYDROSPROUT INC ITEM 163 (100%)VC2100000452
582303ESCONDIDO CA

HYDROSPROUT INC ITEM 31VC2100000452
582303ESCONDIDO CA

HYDROSPROUT INC ITEMS 157-161VC2100000452
582303ESCONDIDO CA

HYDROSPROUT INC ITEM 163VC2100000452
582303ESCONDIDO CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC ITEM 106 (100%)VC2100000452
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC ITEM 111 (100%)VC2100000452
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC ITEM 114 (100%)VC2100000452
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC ITEM 121 (100%)VC2100000452
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC ITEM 233 (100%)VC2100000452
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC ITEMS 106 - 109VC2100000452
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC ITEMS 111VC2100000452
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SAFETY NETWORK INC ITEMS 114-115VC2100000452
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC ITEMS 121,124,230VC2100000452
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC ITEMS 233-249VC2100000452
787285FRESNO CA

HARBER COMPANIES, INC. ITEM 196 (100%)VC2100000452
657614SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARBER COMPANIES, INC. ITEMS 196-197VC2100000452
657614SAN BERNARDINO CA
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HEIR AND SON CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 7 (54%)VC2100001268
920906YUBA CITY CA

HEIR AND SON CONSTRUCTION INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2100001268
920906YUBA CITY CA

CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC. DBA AUSTIN ITEM 51 (3.7%)VC2100001268
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC. DBA AUSTIN SAWCUTTINGVC2100001268
764893BAKERSFIELD CA

KRITZ EXCAVATING AND TRUCKING INC. ITEM 51 (36%)VC2100001268
N/APASO ROBLES CA

KRITZ EXCAVATING AND TRUCKING INC. ITEM 52 (20%)VC2100001268
N/APASO ROBLES CA

KRITZ EXCAVATING AND TRUCKING INC. ITEM 53 (36%)VC2100001268
N/APASO ROBLES CA

KRITZ EXCAVATING AND TRUCKING INC. WATER TRUCK AND TRUCKINGVC2100001268
N/APASO ROBLES CA

KRITZ EXCAVATING AND TRUCKING INC. WATER TRUCK AND TRUCKINGVC2100001268
N/APASO ROBLES CA

KRITZ EXCAVATING AND TRUCKING INC. WATER TRUCK AND TRUCKINGVC2100001268
N/APASO ROBLES CA

DYWIDAG SYSTEMS INTERNATINAL USA INC. ITEM 83 (95%)VC2100001268

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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DYWIDAG SYSTEMS INTERNATINAL USA INC. POST TENSIONINGVC2100001268
273710LONG BEACH CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM ITEM 66 (2.2%)VC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM ITEM 67 (1.5%)VC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM ITEM 68 (1.5%)VC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM ITEM 70 (1.5%)VC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM ITEM 84 (1.5%)VC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM QUALITY CONTROLVC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM QUALITY CONTROLVC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM QUALITY CONTROLVC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM QUALITY CONTROLVC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM QUALITY CONTROLVC2100001268
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ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM ITEM 85 (1.5%)VC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM ITEM 86 (1.5%)VC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM ITEM 87 (1.5%)VC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM ITEM 82 (6.1%)VC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM QUALITY CONTROLVC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM QUALITY CONTROLVC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM QUALITY CONTROLVC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

ANBESSAW CONSULTING INC. DBA THE QUALITY FIRM QUALITY CONTROLVC2100001268
N/ASIGNAL HILL CA

SANTA MARIA CONCRETE INC. ITEM 114 (100%)VC2100001268
1009454SAN JOSE CA

SANTA MARIA CONCRETE INC. ITEM 116 (35%)VC2100001268
1009454SAN JOSE CA

SANTA MARIA CONCRETE INC. ITEM 117 (62%)VC2100001268
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SANTA MARIA CONCRETE INC. ITEM 118 (10%)VC2100001268
1009454SAN JOSE CA

SANTA MARIA CONCRETE INC. ITEM 119 (43%)VC2100001268
1009454SAN JOSE CA

SANTA MARIA CONCRETE INC. CONCRETE FLATWORKVC2100001268
1009454SAN JOSE CA

SANTA MARIA CONCRETE INC. CONCRETE FLATWORKVC2100001268
1009454SAN JOSE CA

SANTA MARIA CONCRETE INC. CONCRETE FLATWORKVC2100001268
1009454SAN JOSE CA

SANTA MARIA CONCRETE INC. CONCRETE FLATWORKVC2100001268
1009454SAN JOSE CA

SANTA MARIA CONCRETE INC. ITEM 178 (.5%)VC2100001268
1009454SAN JOSE CA

SANTA MARIA CONCRETE INC. CONCRETE FLATWORKVC2100001268
1009454SAN JOSE CA

HARBER COMPANIES INC. ITEM 44 (100%)VC2100001268
657614SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARBER COMPANIES INC. ITEM 96 (91%)VC2100001268
657614SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARBER COMPANIES INC. ITEM 97 (100%)VC2100001268
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HARBER COMPANIES INC. ITEM 178 (.5%)VC2100001268
657614SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARBER COMPANIES INC. BRIDGE REMOVALVC2100001268
657614SAN BERNARDINO CA

HARBER COMPANIES INC. BRIDGE REMOVALVC2100001268
657614SAN BERNARDINO CA

JSL MASTERY PAVING INC. ITEM 68 (100%)VC2100001268
1023534VENTURA CA

JSL MASTERY PAVING INC. ITEM 69 (100%)VC2100001268
1023534VENTURA CA

JSL MASTERY PAVING INC. ITEM 70 (100%)VC2100001268
1023534VENTURA CA

JSL MASTERY PAVING INC. ITEM 71 (100%)VC2100001268
1023534VENTURA CA

JSL MASTERY PAVING INC. ITEM 72 (100%)VC2100001268
1023534VENTURA CA

JSL MASTERY PAVING INC. ITEM 73 (100%)VC2100001268
1023534VENTURA CA

JSL MASTERY PAVING INC. ITEM 75 (100%)VC2100001268
1023534VENTURA CA

JSL MASTERY PAVING INC. ITEM 79 (100%)VC2100001268
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TIPCO ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 81 (100%)VC2100001268
928364GARDENA CA

TIPCO ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 82 (100%)VC2100001268
928364GARDENA CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 30 (100%)VC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 31 (100%)VC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 56 (100%)VC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 57 (100%)VC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 58 (100%)VC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPEVC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPEVC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPEVC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPEVC2100001268
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KCI ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPEVC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 59 (100%)VC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 60 (100%)VC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 61 (100%)VC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 62 (100%)VC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 63 (100%)VC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPEVC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPEVC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPEVC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPEVC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPEVC2100001268
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KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 64 (100%)VC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 65 (100%)VC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPEVC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPEVC2100001268
813844SAN LUIS OBISPO CA

CRYSTAL O'NEIL ELECTRIC ITEM 174 (100%)VC2100001268
1081443LAKEPORT CA

CRYSTAL O'NEIL ELECTRIC ITEM 175 (100%)VC2100001268
1081443LAKEPORT CA

CRYSTAL O'NEIL ELECTRIC ITEM 178 (1.2%)VC2100001268
1081443LAKEPORT CA

CRYSTAL O'NEIL ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL MOBILIZATIONVC2100001268
1081443LAKEPORT CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. DBA PCI ITEM 12 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. DBA PCI ITEM 13 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. DBA PCI ITEM 16 (100%)VC2100001268
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WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. DBA PCI ITEM 129 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. DBA PCI ITEM 132 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. ITEM 164 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. ITEM 165 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. ITEM 167 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. ITEM 168 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. ITEM 169 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. ITEM 171 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. ITEM 172 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. ITEM 173 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. ITEM 178 (.8%)VC2100001268
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WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. ITEM 166 (100%)VC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

WGJ ENTERPRISE INC. TRAFFIC STRIPING MOBEVC2100001268
415490AZUSA CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 45 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 122 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 123 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 124 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 125 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 126 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 127 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 128 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 131 (100%)VC2100001268
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AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 150 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 151 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 152 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 153 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 154 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 155 (10%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 156 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 157 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 158 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 159 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 160 (100%)VC2100001268
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AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 161 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 162 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY ITEM 163 (100%)VC2100001268
996577LA PUENTE CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP LLC ITEM 87 (35%)VC2100001268
997880SAN DEIGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP LLC ITEM 93 (94%)VC2100001268
997880SAN DEIGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP LLC ITEM 94 (98%)VC2100001268
997880SAN DEIGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP LLC ITEM 95 (100%)VC2100001268
997880SAN DEIGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP LLC ITEM 162 (1.8%)VC2100001268
997880SAN DEIGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP LLC REBARVC2100001268
997880SAN DEIGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP LLC REBARVC2100001268
997880SAN DEIGO CA

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP LLC REBARVC2100001268
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PACIFIC STEEL GROUP LLC REBARVC2100001268
997880SAN DEIGO CA


	05-1C9504
	05-1C9504 SUBLIST

